502784222 04/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2830817

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Execution Date

WRIGHT & MCGILL CO. 04/02/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC.
Street Address: 1740 BROADWAY
City: DENVER
State/Country: COLORADO
Postal Code: 80274-8625
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number
Patent Number: 7213364
Patent Number: 7380365
Patent Number: D620254
Patent Number: D605021
Patent Number: D605022
Patent Number: D685054
Patent Number: D655152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(303)607-3600

(303) 607-3500
aimee.miller@faegrebd.com
BENJAMIN S. FERNANDEZ
1700 LINCOLN STREET
SUITE 3200

DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 410181.209190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN S. FERNANDEZ
SIGNATURE: /Benjamin S. Fernandez/
DATE SIGNED: 04/25/2014

502784222

PATENT

REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0741



Total Attachments: 29
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page1 .tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page2.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page3.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page4 tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page5.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page6.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page?7 .tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page8.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page9.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page10.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page11.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page12.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page13.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page14.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page15.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page16.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page17.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page18.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page19.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page20.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page21.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page22.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page23.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page24.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page25.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page26.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page27tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page28.tif
source=Amendment_to_ WMC#page29.tif

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0742




FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”), dated as of April 3, 2014, is
entered into by and between WRIGHT & McGILL CO., a Colorado corporation whose address
and principal place of business is 4245 East 46th Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80216 (the
“Debtor”), and WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, whose address is
1740 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80274-8625 (the “Secured Party”).

The Debtor, Eagle Claw Fishing Tackle Co. and Laker Co. (collectively, “Borrowers™),
Wright & McGill DISC Co. (the “W&M DISC”) and the Secured Party are parties to a Third
Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of January 4, 2008 (as the same
may hereafter be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the “Credit
Agreement”). The Borrowers and the W&M DISC are referred to collectively as “Obligors”™.
Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party has agreed to extend or continue to extend,
as applicable, credit and other financial accommodations to or for the account of the Obligors.

As a condition to entering into the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party required that the
Debtor execute an Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement by and
between the Debtor and the Secured Party dated as of January 4, 2008 (as amended, restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the “Security Agreement”).

As a condition to entering into a Twelfth Amendment of the Credit Agreement and
continuing to provide financial accommodations under the Credit Agreement, the Secured Party
has required that the Security Agreement be further amended in accordance with the provisions
of this Amendment to grant, or to ratify and confirm the granting of, as the case may be, a
security interest in favor of the Secured Party in certain patents and trademarks owned by Debtor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and
agreements herein contained, it is agreed as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this
Amendment which are defined in the Security Agreement shall have the meanings given to them
therein.

2. Amendments.

(a) Exhibit A to the Security Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety, and
Exhibit A to this Amendment is hereby substituted therefor. Without limiting the scope of the
term “Patent” or the term “Security Interest”, Debtor agrees that the Security Interest extends to
all of the Patents listed on Exhibit A to this Amendment.

(b) Exhibit B to the Security Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety, and
Exhibit B to this Amendment is hereby substituted therefor. Without limiting the scope of the

US.53692251.02

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0743



term “Trademark” or the term “Security Interest”, Debtor agrees that the Security Interest extends
to all of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit B to this Amendment.

(c) To the extent any Patent described on Exhibit A to this Amendment or any
Trademark described on Exhibit B to this Amendment was subjected to the Security Interest by
the Security Agreement, the grant of such Security Interest is hereby ratified and confirmed.

3. No Other Changes. Except as expressly amended by this Amendment, all of the
terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the L.oan Documents (as defined in the
Credit Agreement) shall remain in full force and effect.

4. Representations and Warranties. The Debtor hereby represents and warrants to the
Secured Party as follows:

(a) The Debtor has all requisite power and authority to execute this
Amendment and to perform all of its obligations hereunder, and this Amendment has been duly
executed and delivered by the Debtor and constitutes the legal, valid and binding agreement of
the Debtor, enforceable in accordance with its terms, except to the extent that enforcement
thereof may be limited by principles of equity and any applicable bankruptcy, solvency or similar
laws now or hereafter in effect affecting creditors’ rights generally.

(b) The execution, delivery and performance by the Debtor of this
Amendment has been duly authorized by all necessary corporate action and does not (i) require
any authorization, consent or approval by any governmental department, commission, board,
bureau, agency or instrumentality, domestic or foreign, (ii) violate any provision of any law, rule
or regulation or of any order, writ, injunction or decree presently in effect, having applicability to
the Debtor, or the articles of incorporation or by-laws of the Debtor, or (iii) result in a breach of
or constitute a default under any indenture or loan or credit agreement or any other agreement,
lease or instrument to which the Debtor is a party or by which it or its properties may be bound or
affected.

(c) All of the representations and warranties contained in Section 3 of the
Security Agreement are true and correct in all material respects on and as of the date hereof as
though made on and as of such date, except to the extent that such representations and warranties
relate solely to an earlier date.

5. References. All references in the Security Agreement to “this Agreement” shall
be deemed to refer to the Security Agreement as amended hereby; any and all references to the
Security Agreement in the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) shall be
deemed to refer to the Security Agreement as amended hereby.

6. No Waiver. The execution of this Amendment shall not be deemed to be a waiver
of any Default (as defined in the Credit Agreement) or Event of Default (as defined in the Credit
Agreement) under the Credit Agreement or breach, default or event of default under any other
Loan Document (as defined in the Credit Agreement) held by the Secured Party, whether or not
known to the Secured Party and whether or not existing on the date of this Amendment.

dms.us 53692251.01

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0744



7. Costs and Expenses. The Debtor hereby reaffirms its agreement under the Credit
Agreement to pay or reimburse the Secured Party for any and all reasonable out-of-pocket costs
and expenses, including, without limitation, attorneys’ fees and expenses paid or incurred by the
Secured Party in connection with the preparation, filing or recording of the Loan Documents and
any other document or agreement related thereto. Without limiting the generality of the
foregoing, the Debtor specifically agrees to pay all reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel
to the Secured Party for the services performed by such counsel in connection with the
preparation and filing or recording of this Amendment and any documents and instruments
incidental hereto.

8. Miscellaneous. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original and all of which
counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Signature page follows

dms.us.53692251.01

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0745



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC. WRIGHT & McGILL CO
MWAN

Donn nn Schaible
Karen S. Kenney O, Its President

Its Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF COLORADO )
CITY AND ) ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of April, 2014, by
Donn Schaible as President and Cory Steele as Chief Financial Officer of Wright & McGill Co.,
a Colorado corporation.

My commission expires:___ /] ,43/\,.,,4 ,.ZL’S, L1

Witness my hand and bfficial seal.
SHARON COFFMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC ) -

STATE OF COLORADO MVLWE Otar(ﬁ s
NOTARY 1D 20134019642 yllblic

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 25, 2017
STATE QF COLORADQ

CITY AND ) ss.
COUNTY OF DENVER )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 day of April, 2014, by
Karen S. Kenney as Vice President of Wells Fargo Credit, Inc., a Minnesota corporation.

My commission expires: L‘I—Q%'g

Witness my hand and official seal.

\Ceisko Colaro i Ytk Coulh

Notary Public

Signature Page to First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0746



EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Title Patent Number Issue Date
Fishing Tackle Pack 7,213,364 05/08/07
Diver With Scent Chamber 7,380,365 06/03/08
Fishing Tackle Bag D620,254 07/27110
Knife D605,021 12/01/09
Knife D605,022 12/01/09
Fishing Rod with Surface Ornamentation D685,054 06/25/13
Fishing Rod Hanging System D655,152 03/06/12
FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS
Title Country Patent Number Issue Date
Fish Hook with Multiple Convex China 71.201220215799.2 04/17/13
Facets
A-1

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0747



EXHIBIT B

REGISTERED OR PENDING TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS
AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

[See Attached Report]

APPLICATIONS

COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

UNREGISTERED MARKS

B-1

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0748



Trademark Report By Country
Search Criteria

Printed: 1/20/2014

SR # 1162+
Status ACTIVE
Display Options
Goods All
Images All
REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
ARGENTINA
1162-2-AR-2 DOWN WING EAGLE 1/11/1980 1,223,909 REGISTERED
DESIGN 2/11/2003 1,913,037 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing articles, parts and cases or boxes for the same
1162-AR-1 EAGLE CLAW 1/4/1996 2,016,192 REGISTERED
7/30/1997 2,185,108 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing rods and parts and cases for them and all fishing products included in this class
1162-96-AR LAZER SHARP 1/4/1996 2,824,890 REGISTERED
6/22/1998 2,290,273 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Fish hooks and all fishing products included in the class
1162-236-AR PUNTA LASER 6/23/2004 2,522,894 REGISTERED
2/17/2006 2,067,365 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION 1
028 Whole class
AUSTRALIA
1162-2-AU DOWN WING EAGLE 12/27/1973 274986 REGISTERED
DESIGN 12/27/1973 A274986 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle excluding nets
1162-291-AU EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 12/27/1973 274985 REGISTERED
12/27/1973 A274985 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Fishing tackle excluding nets
B-2

Page 1

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0749




REFERENCE # -MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-96-AU LAZER SHARP 5/6/1999 793224 REGISTERED
1/8/2001 793224 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing hooks
1162-262-WO-AU LAZER TROKAR 2/26/2010 1031716 REGISTERED
2/26/2010 1031716 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-263-WO-AU LAZER TROKAR & Design 2/26/2010 1032652 REGISTERED LaTER
2/26/2010 1032652 028 TRUIKAR
% /
{CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-169-AU UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  8/18/2008 1257455 REGISTERED
3/26/2009 1257455 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing accessories and fishing tackle, including fishing line, bobber stops, leaders, swivels, sinkers,
stringers, fish weighing scales, fish scalers, nets, fishing rod cases, fishing rod racks, tackle boxes,
minnow buckets, pole bells, fishing creels, fishing satchels, fishing vests, fisherman pliers, scissors and
clippers, reel oil, fillet boards and gloves, trolling bucket boom and lures, fish hooks, snelled fish hooks,
fishing rods, fishing reeis, bobbers, floats and rigs, fish attractants, artificial fishing bait
AUSTRIA
1162-255-WO-AT NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
BENELUX
1162-2-BX-1 DOWN WING EAGLE 11/26/1974 035153 REGISTERED

1162-255-WO-BX

11/26/1974 330159

028 %{ \

Sporting goods (included in this class); paraphernalia for fishing (with the exception of fillets), including
fishing rods, reels and tackle, fishing accessories included in this class, floats, lines and roots

3/18/2005 846881
3/18/2005 846881

DESIGN

CLASS DESCRIPTION

028

NITRO

CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Artificial fishing bait

B-3

REGISTERED
028

Page 2

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0750




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
BRAZIL
1162-2-BR DOWN WING EAGLE 4/24/2012 840101678 PENDING
DESIGN 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028
1162-3-BR EAGLE CLAW 5/5/1980 11149/80 REGISTERED
11/30/1982 800111494 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION Ai
028 Fishing tackle
1162-96-BR LAZER SHARP 8/17/2004 826601383 REGISTERED
3/25/2008 826601383 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing hooks, fishing implements; fishing rings; bobber stops, bobbers, floats for fishing, reels for
fishing, spinning for fishing, decoys for fishing, fishing rod rack (a tooth bar on which a gear works that
serves to transform rectilinear movement into circular movement); fishing tools; drainers, fishing line and
weighting scales; fishing line cutters; fishing hook snell; bite indicators (fishing tackle); artificial bait for
fishing; fishing line; nassas (equipment for fishing}; fishing nets; sarrico (fishing nets); bite sensors
(fishing tackle); gut for fishing; rods for fishing, and, other implements, equipments and accessories for
fishing, connected and/or related to its activities, included in this class
BRUNEI
1162-3-BN EAGLE CLAW 9/4/1979 10258 REGISTERED
9/4/1979 9319 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle (except) nets and parts and cases therefor
CANADA
1162-2-CA DOWN WING EAGLE 8/28/1992 711,730 REGISTERED
DESIGN 8/27/1993 416,159 w
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
W Fishing rods and fishing reels
1162-3-CA-1 EAGLE CLAW 9/29/1992 713,758 REGISTERED
8/27/1993 416,197 w
CLASS DESCRIPTION
Y Fishing rods and fishing reels.
1162-3-CA-2 EAGLE CLAW 10/2/1992 713,978 REGISTERED
1/20/1995 438,065 w
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
w Fishing tackle.
B-4

Page 3

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0751




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-3K EAGLE CLAW 5/8/1954 224,773 REGISTERED
5/8/1954 UCA49889 W
cLass DESCRIPTION B
w Fish hooks.
1162-96-CA-1 LAZER SHARP 3/25/2011 1,520,878 REGISTERED
10/2/2012 833,431 28
[cLass DESCRIPTION
28 (Wares) Fishing hooks
1162-262-CA LAZER TROKAR 2/26/2010 1,471,105 REGISTERED
6/27/2012 827,196 W
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
W Fish hooks
1162-263-CA LAZER TROKAR & Design 2/26/2010 1,471,106 REGISTERED LAZER
6/27/2012 827,190 w TROKAR
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
w Fish hooks
1162-172-2-CA POWERLIGHT 4/13/2012 1,573,113 REGISTERED
6/21/2013 853,860 1,2, 3
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
1 Fishing rods; reels used for fishing.
2 Swivels used for fishing.
3 Fishing rods; swivels used for fishing; reels used for fishing.
1162-169-CA UP WING EAGLE DESIGN 9/29/1992 713,735 REGISTERED
7/30/1993 415,088 W
[cLass DESCRIPTION ]
w Fish hooks, fishing rods and fishing reels.
1162-169-CA-1 UP WING EAGLE DESIGN 10/2/1992 713,977 REGISTERED
8/6/1993 415338 W
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
w Fishing tackle.
B-5

Page 4

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0752




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-2J WRIGHT & MCGILL 5/8/1954 224775 REGISTERED o £ Ml

FISHING TACKLE 5/8/1954  UCA49890 W Taking

WRIGHT & MCGILL CO. Fackla

DENVER, COLORADO,

U.S.A. & Design

WRK‘.NI’(& M(I}UII.‘]. ca.

CLASS DESCRIPTION

w Fish hooks.

CHILE
1162-2-CL DOWN WING EAGLE 12/19/1879 65513 REGISTERED

DESIGN 5/11/1981  930.412 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION

028 Articles and equipment such as fishing rods, reels, lines, wires and boxes; fish hooks; snelled fish hooks;
bobbers, floats and rigs; swivels; leaders links; stringers; spinners; lures; sinkers; fish weighing scales;
fish scalers; nets; minnow buckets; pole bells; fishing creels, fishing satchels; fishing vests; fisherman
pliers, scissors and clippers; reel oil; fillet boards and gloves; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackle
boxes; fishing rod cases; fishing rod racks

1162-3-CL EAGLE CLAW 12/19/1979 65514 REGISTERED
5/11/1981  930.413 028
lcLass DESCRIPTION

028 Articles and equipment such as fishing rods, reels, lines, wires and boxes; fish hooks; snelled fish hooks;
bobbers, fioats and rigs; swivels; leaders links, stringers; spinners; lures; sinkers; fish weighing scales;
fish scalers; nets; minnow buckets; pole bells; fishing creels, fishing satchels; fishing vests; fisherman
pliers, scissors and clippers; reel oil; fillet boards and gloves; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackle
boxes; fishing rod cases; fishing rod racks

1162-96-CL LAZER SHARP 8/30/2004 658.282 REGISTERED
1/27/2005 716.175 028
[cLass DESCRIPTION ]

028 Fishing tackle, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing line; fishing leaders; swivels; leader links; spinners;
fishing lures; fishing hooks; snelled fish hooks; bobbers, floats and rigs; bobber stops; sinkers; stringers;
fish weighing scales; fish scalers; nets; fishing rod cases; fishing rod racks; minnow buckets; pole bells;
fishing creels; fishing satchels; fishing tools; fishing line cutters; fisherman pliers; scissors and clippers;
reel oil; fillet boards and gloves; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackle boxes; and parts, cases and
accessories therefor

CHINA
1162-2-CN DOWN WING EAGLE 8/28/2012 11410672 PENDING

DESIGN 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION i

028 Scent lures for hunting or fishing, gut for fishing, creels (fishing traps), reels for fishing, lines for fishing,
fishinng tackle, lures for hunting or fishing, fish hooks, floats for fishing, landing nets for anglers, rods for
fishing, bait

1162-3-CN EAGLE CLAW REGISTERED
9/30/1989 362619 028

B-6

Page 5

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0753



REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle and accessories therefor
1162-290-CN EAGLE CLAW in Chinese 10/14/1988 8836386 REGISTERED
9/30/1989 362621 028
B
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackie and accessories therefor
1162-262-CN LAZER TROKAR 9/9/2011 9949564 REGISTERED
11/14/2012 9949564 028
(CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Conjuring apparatus; games; electromotor playing car; toys; board games; balls for games; body-training
apparatus; archery implements; machines for physical exercises; play articles for swimming pools;
batting gloves [accessories for games]; ice skates; ornaments for Christmas trees, except illumination
articles and confectionery; racket sweatband; whistle; plastic race track; fishing tackle; camouflage
screens [sports articles]
1162-263-CN LAZER TROKAR & Design 9/9/2011 9949563 REGISTERED LAZER
11/14/2012 9949563 028 TRU'KAR
\ i
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Conjuring apparatus; games; electromotor playing car; toys; board games; balls for games; body-training

1162-169-CN-1

COLOMBIA
1162-2-CO

apparatus; archery implements; machines for physical exercises; play articles for swimming pools;
batting gloves [accessories for games]; ice skates; ornaments for Christmas trees, except illumination
articles and confectionery; racket sweatband; whistle; plastic race track; fishing tackle; camouflage

screens [sports articles]

UP WING EAGLE DESIGN 1/5/2004 3873037 REGISTERED
10/28/2010 3873037 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle
boxes and rod cases
DOWN WING EAGLE 4/11/2012  12-059481 REGISTERED
DESIGN 1/15/2013 464467 028
cLass DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing tackle, fishing hooks, fishing line for fishing, floating devices, terminal tackle, bookmarks, swivels,

fishing sinkers, stringers, fish scale to weigh, fish scaler, networks, cases for fishing rods, cane racks
fishing, fishing tackle boxes, fishing tackle bags, baskets to store small freshwater fish, bat bells, fishing
creels, fishing backpacks, fishing vests, fishing pliers, scissors and razors, reel oil , tables and gloves fish
box for trolling, lures, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing cages, tools and fishing accessories

B-7

Page 6

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0754




REFERENGE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS

REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-3-CO EAGLE CLAW 9/20/2004 4093298 REGISTERED
10/24/2005 305567 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing line, fishing guides, links, connections to the guides,

lures, fishing hooks, sharp fishing hooks, floats, rafts and platforms; caps float, weights, strung; scales
for weighing fish, fish scales, bags for fishing rods, carrying fishing rods, buckets, small fish, rod bells,
baskets of fish, fishing tools, line cutters, pliers fisherman, staples, oil reels; tables and filleting gloves,
bucket and boom lures for trawling, boxes of equipment, and parts, luggage and accessories as well

1162-96-CO LAZER SHARP 9/20/2004 4093299 REGISTERED

10/24/2005 305565 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing fine, fishing guides, links, connections to the guides,

lures, fishing hooks, sharp fishing hooks, floats, rafts and platforms; caps float, weights, strung; scales
for weighing fish, fish scales, bags for fishing rods, carrying fishing rods, buckets, small fish, rod bells,
baskets of fish, fishing tools, line cutters, pliers fisherman, staples, oil reels ; tables and filleting gloves,
bucket and boom lures for trawling, boxes of equipment, and parts, luggage and accessories as well

1162-169-CO UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  9/20/2004 4083300 REGISTERED
4/27/2005 296466 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing line, fishing guides, links, connections to the guides,

reels, lures, fishing hooks, sharp fishing hooks, floats, rafts and platforms; caps float, weights; threader;
basbulas to weigh fish, fish scales, networks, bags for fishing rods, carrying fishing rods, buckets, small
fish, rod bells, baskets of fish, fishing bags, fishing tools, line cutters, pliers fisherman, scissors and
staples; oil reels, tables and filleting gloves, bucket and boom lures for trawling, boxes of equipment, and
parts, luggage and accessories as well

DENMARK
1162-2L DOWN WING EAGLE REGISTERED
DESIGN 12/30/1976 4498 028
cLass DESCRIPTION
028 Sporting articles (except clothing), fishing tackle (except networks), namely, fishing rods, reels in fishing
rods, fish hooks, fish nets (other networks), and fishing lines
1162-291-DK EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) REGISTERED
12/30/1976 4493 028
‘CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Sporting articles (except clothing), tools for fishing (except nets), fishing rods, wheel for fishing rods,
fishing hooks, fishing tackle (except nets), float, gutter and fishing lines
1162-255-W0O-DK NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
cLass DESCRIPTION \
028 Artificial fishing bait
B-8

Page 7

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0755



REFERENCE #

MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES

EUROPEAN UNION (CTM)

1162-2-CTM

1162-3-CTM

1162-291-CTM

1162-96-CTM

1162-262-WO-CTM

DOWN WING EAGLE 6/12/2009 008358509 REGISTERED

DESIGN 12/24/2009 008358509 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION

028  Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle

boxes, and parts, cases and accessories therefor

EAGLE CLAW 7/15/2004 003925005 REGISTERED
11/8/2005 003925005 008, 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
008 Fishing toois (hand operated), pliers and fishing line cutters; hand tools and implements (hand operated),
fisherman pliers; scissors and clippers; fish scalers (hand operated); cutlery; side arms; razors
028 Fishing tackle; fishing rods; fishing reels; fishing line; fishing leaders; swivels; leader links; spinners;

fishing lures; fishing hooks; shelled fish hooks; bobbers, floats and rigs; bobber stops; sinkers; stringers;
nets; fishing rods cases; fishing rod racks; minnow buckets; pole bells; fishing creels; fishing satchels;
fishing tools; fillet gloves; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackle boxes; and parts, cases and accessories
therefor; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes

EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 11/7/2013 012288932 PENDING
08, 25, 28
CLASS DESCRIPTION
28 Sporting articles not included in other classes; fishing equipment; fishing tackle; fish hooks; fishing jigs;

fishing streamers; Jishing weights; fishing rods; fishing reels; fishing line; fishing leaders; swivels; leader
links; spinners; fishing lures; artificial fishing bait and lures; snelled fish hooks; bobbers, floats and rigs;
bobber stops; sinkers; stringers; nets; worm threaders; fishing line spoclers; fishing bait needles; fishing
rods cases fishing rod racks; minnow buckets; minnow nets; butterfly nets; pole bells; fishing creels;
fishing satchels; fishing tools; fillet gloves and fillet boards; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackle boxes;
and parts, cases and accessories therefore; bite indicators [fishing tackle]; bite sensors [fishing tackle];
decoys for fishing; gut for fishing; scented and unscented lures for fishing; nets for anglers; angling and
fishing accessories and equipment; bags adapted for angling or fishing; fishing poles; audible indicating
apparatus for use in angiing or fishing; fishing rod cases, rests and supports; fishing stools; landing nets
for angling or fishing; fishing reels; fish
hook removers; parts and fittings for all of the aforementioned goods

08 Fishing tools (hand operated), pliers and fishing line cutters; hand tools and implements (hand operated);
fisherman pliers; scissors and clippers; fish scalers (hand operated); cutlery; side arms; razors; ice
augers; fishing knives; filleting knives; scaling knives; fish hook sharpener; knife sharpener; billy clubs for
fishing; fish lip grippers; hand operated fish mouth spreaders; fish hook hones; augers; cutting tools
(hand operated); harpoons for fishing; knives; pairing knives; scrapers; parts and fittings for all of the
aforementioned goods

25 Clothing, footwear, headgear; fishing vests; hats; t-shirts; shirts; vests; jackets; coats; sweatshirts; caps;
pants; gloves; fishing waders; gaiters; headgear for wear; outer clothing; pants; parkas; socks; waterproof
clothing; pullovers; scarves; sweat absorbent underclothing; trousers; visors; short-sleeved shirts;
long-sleeved shirts; sports jerseys; sweaters; underclothing; clothing for anglers and fishermen; footwear
for anglers and fishermen; headgear for anglers and fishermen

LAZER SHARP 8/27/2003 003328655 REGISTERED
2/4/2005 003328655 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners; lures, hooks, tackle

boxes, and parts, cases and accessories therefor

LAZER TROKAR 4/13/2010 1031716 REGISTERED
4/13/2010 1031716 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION \
028 Fish hooks
B-9

Page 8

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0756




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-263-WO-CTM LAZER TROKAR & Design 4/13/2010 1032652 REGISTERED LaZER
4/13/2010 1032652 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
FRANCE
1162-2-FR DOWN WING EAGLE 4/11/1996 220486 REGISTERED
DESIGN 6/14/1976 1366438 28
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
28
1162-291-FR EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 4/11/1976 220485 REGISTERED
6/14/1976 1350240 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Articles for sport in this class, lures for fish, except thread, esp. fishing rods, reels and hooks, fishing
acessories in this class, floats, sinkers and lines
1162-255-WO-FR NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
GERMANY
1162-2-DE DOWN WING EAGLE 9/3/1976 W27264/28 REGISTERED
DESIGN 9/3/1976 1000338 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Sports equipment (included in class 28) fishing equipment (except networks), especially fishing poles
fishing reels, and fishing hooks, fishing accessories (included in class 28), swimming, and thread
1162-291-DE EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 9/3/1976 958868/28 REGISTERED
9/3/1976 958868 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Sporting articles (included in class 28); fishing equipment (except net), especially fishing poles, fishing
reels and fishing hooks, accessories for fishing (included in class 28), floats, fishing line and thread
B-10

Page 9

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0757




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-255-DE NITRO ) 12/23/2004 30472863.2 REGISTERED
2/4/2005 30472863.2 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing bait
INDONESIA
1162-2-1D-1 DOWN WING EAGLE 5/31/1980 R002010009501 REGISTERED
DESIGN 4/2/2001  IDM000298517 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment and their parts
1162-3-1D-1 EAGLE CLAW 4/2/1991 266073 REGISTERED
7/17/2000 IDM000298516 028
lcLass DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment and their parts
IRELAND
1162-291-1E EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 3/22/1976 612 REGISTERED
9/22/1980 90162 028
!ELASS DESCRIPTION T
028 Sporting articles (other than clothing) and fishing tackle (other than trawl nets)
ITALY
1162-2-IT DOWN WING EAGLE 6/30/1976 19340 REGISTERED
DESIGN 9/27/1982 1209722 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Sports equipment (included in this class), fishing gear (except networks), including fishing rods, reels and
hooks, fishing accessories included in this class, floats, lines and wires
1162-291-1T EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 4/2/1976 18132 REGISTERED
3/20/1982 1206356 028
lcLass DESCRIPTION ]
028 Articles for sports (including in this class); implements (tools) for fishing (except nets), in particular fishing
rods, gigs, accessories for fishing included in this class, floats, thread, line
JAPAN

B-11

Page 10

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0758




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-3-JP EAGLE CLAW 11/6/1978 177488 REGISTERED
7/28/1983 1600368 028
[CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing rods, fishing reel, fishing lines, fish hooks, artifical fishing bait, other fishing tackles
1162-291-JP EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 5/15/1991  50070/91 REGISTERED
5/31/1994 2671143 028, 031

CLASS DESCRIPTION j

031 Fishing baits

028 Fishing tackle

1162-262-WO-JP LAZER TROKAR 2/26/2010 1031716 REGISTERED
2/26/2010 1031716 028
(CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-263-WO-JP LAZER TROKAR & Design  2/26/2010 1032652 REGISTERED LAZER
2/26/2010 1032652 028 TRU‘KAR
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-169-JP UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  3/31/2011  2011-022803 REGISTERED
12/16/2011 5458316 028
[cLass DESCRIPTION ]

028 Fishing tackle; fishing rods; fishing reels; fishing line; fishing leaders; swivels; leader links; spinners;
fishing lures; fishing hooks; snelled fish hooks; bobbers, floats and rigs; bobber stops; sinkers; strings for
hanging the fish caught; nets; fishing rods case; fishing rod racks; minnow buckets; pole bells; fishing
creels; fishing satchels; fishing tools; fillet gloves; bait buckets for trolling, sinkers for trolling, lures for
trolling; tackie boxes; and parts, cases and accessories therefor

MALAYSIA
1162-2-MY DOWN WING EAGLE 7/25/1979 M/83179 REGISTERED

DESIGN 7/25/1979  M/83179 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION B

028 Fishing tackle and parts

1162-3-MY EAGLE CLAW 9/3/2004 2004-13138 REGISTERED
9/3/2004 04013138 028
B-12

Page 11

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0759




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
@\SS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle
boxes and parts, cases and accessories therefor
MEXICO
1162-2-MX DOWN WING EAGLE 3/31/1980 165095 REGISTERED
DESIGN 12/2/1980 254763 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-3-MX EAGLE CLAW 10/31/1973 N/A REGISTERED
10/31/1978 185487 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028
1162-96-MX LAZER SHARP 4/7/2011 1169301 REGISTERED
5/31/2012 1288361 28
CLASS DESCRIPTION
28 Fish hooks, fishing buoys, fishing rods, fishing reels, artificial fishing bait, bite indicators [fishing tackle],
fishing line, traps [fishing articles], fishing dip nets, lines of fishing, chopped sensors [fishing tackle],
hunting or fishing lures, lure fishing and hunting olfactory
1162-262-MX LAZER TROKAR 4/7/2011 1169302 REGISTERED
8/30/2011 1235928 28
cLass DESCRIPTION B

1162-172-2-MX

1162-169-MX

NEW ZEALAND
1162-2-NZ

28 Fish hooks, fishing buoys, fishing rods, fishing reels, artificial fishing bait, bite indicators [fishing tackle],
fishing line, traps [fishing articles), fishing dip nets, lines of fishing, chopped sensors [fishing tackle],
hunting or fishing lures, lure fishing and hunting olfactory

POWERLIGHT 4/13/2012 1,265,995 REGISTERED

9/7/2012 1,310,419 28

CLASS DESCRIPTION

28 Fishing rods; swivels used for fishing; reels used for fishing

UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  10/29/2007 892555 REGISTERED

1/21/2008 1020306 028

cLass

DESCRIPTION

028 Fish hooks, snelled fish hooks, fishing rods, fishing reels, bobbers, floats and rigs
DOWN WING EAGLE 1/11/1974 106918 REGISTERED
DESIGN 1/11/1974 106918 028

B-13

Page 12

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0760




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle inclusive of fish hooks and artificial fish lures
1162-3-N2Z EAGLE CLAW 2/25/2011 837770 REGISTERED
8/25/2011 837770 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle inclusive of fish hooks and arificial fish lures
1162-291-NZ EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 1/11/1974 106917 REGISTERED
1/11/1974 106917 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle inclusive of fish hooks and artificial fish lures
1162-96-NZ LAZER SHARP 2/12/1993 224832 REGISTERED
5/27/1994 224832 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Fishing tackle inclusive of fish hooks and artificial fish lures
1162-262-NZ LAZER TROKAR 8/31/2009 820311 REGISTERED
8/31/2009 820311 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-263-NZ LAZER TROKAR & Design 8/31/2009 820312 REGISTERED LaTER
8/31/2009 820312 028 TRB’KAR
L =
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
NORWAY
1162-2-NO DOWN WING EAGLE 12/6/1979 793449 REGISTERED
DESIGN 2/12/1981 107492 028
cLass DESCRIPTION
028 All goods in Class 28
1162-3-NO EAGLE CLAW 1/21/1980 80.0171 REGISTERED
1/8/1981 107150 028
lcLass DESCRIPTION
028 The whole class

B-14

Page 13

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0761




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-96-NO LAZER SHARP 8/28/2003 2003 08124 REGISTERED
9/28/2004 224433 006, 020, 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION

006 Tackle boxes of metal and parts and accessories therefore

020 Tackle boxes of plastic and parts and accessories therefore

028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, and parts
and accessories therefore

PERU
1162-2-PE DOWN WING EAGLE 9/30/2013 548946 PENDING

DESIGN ‘ o8

CLASS DESCRIPTION ]

28 fish hooks, artificial fish bait, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing bobbers, fishing floats, fishing rigs, fishing
tackle, fishing lures, fishing line, fishing bobber stops, fishing leaders, fishing weights, fishing swivels,
fishing sinkers, fishing stringers, fishing rod cases, fishing tackle boxes, fishing kits and ice fishing rod
holders; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles

1162-3-PE EAGLE CLAW 9/30/2013 548945 PENDING
28

CLASS DESCRIPTION

28 fish hooks, artificial fish bait, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing bobbers, fishing floats, fishing rigs, fishing
tackle, fishing lures, fishing line, fishing bobber stops, fishing leaders, fishing weights, fishing swivels,
fishing sinkers, fishing stringers, fishing rod cases, fishing tackle boxes, fishing kits and ice fishing rod
holders; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles

1162-96-PE LAZER SHARP 9/30/2013 548944 PENDING
28

CLASS DESCRIPTION ]

28 fish hooks, artificial fish bait, fishing rods, fishing reels, fishing bobbers, fishing floats, fishing rigs, fishing
tackle, fishing lures, fishing line, fishing bobber stops, fishing leaders, fishing weights, fishing swivels,
fishing sinkers, fishing stringers, fishing rod cases, fishing tackle boxes, fishing kits and ice fishing rod
holders; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles

1162-262-PE LAZER TROKAR 9/30/2013 548943 PENDING
28

CLASS DESCRIPTION

28 fish hooks, artificial fish bait, fishing rods, fishing reeis, fishing bobbers, fishing floats, fishing rigs, fishing
tackle, fishing lures, fishing line, fishing bobber stops, fishing leaders, fishing weights, fishing swivels,
fishing sinkers, fishing stringers, fishing rod cases, fishing tackle boxes, fishing kits and ice fishing rod
holders; games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles

PHILIPPINES
1162-2-PH DOWN WING EAGLE 71212012 4-2012-007956 REGISTERED
DESIGN 2/7/2013  4-2012-007956 08, 09, 21, 25, 28
B-15

Page 14

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0762




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
08 Fish scalers, fisherman pliers, scissors and clippers
09 Fish weighing scales
21 Fillet boards
25 Fishing vests
28 Fishing tools and accessories namely fishing tackle, fish hooks, fishing line, bobber
stops, terminal tackle, leaders, swivels, sinkers, stringers, fishing nets, fishing rod cases, fishing
rod, racks, fishing tackle boxes, fishing tackle bags, minnow buckets, pole bells, fishing creels,
fishing satchels, reel oil used for fishing reels, and fishing gloves, trolling bucket boom, lures,
fishing rods, fishing reels, fish cages
1162-3-PH EAGLE CLAW 12/23/2003 4-2003-0011822 REGISTERED
8/28/2005 4-2003-0011822 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackie
boxes, and parts, cases, and accessories
1162-96-PH LAZER SHARP 12/23/2003 4-2003-0011823 REGISTERED
8/28/2005 4-2003-0011823 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle
boxes, and parts, cases, and accessories
1162-169-PH UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  12/23/2003 4-2003-0011824 REGISTERED
8/28/2005 4-2003-0011824 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackie
boxes, and parts, cases, and accessories
POLAND

1162-255-WO-PL

RUSSIA
1162-2-RU

1162-3-RU

NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
DOWN WING EAGLE 4/18/2012 2012712377 PENDING
DESIGN 28
CLASS DESCRIPTION J
28 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle

boxes and parts cases and accessories therefor

EAGLE CLAW 4/25/2001 2001712402 REGISTERED
4/17/2003 243930 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle
boxes, and parts, cases and accessories
B-16

Page 15

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0763




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-96-RU LAZER SHARP ' 9/1/2003 2003716830 REGISTERED
4/19/2005 287124 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle
boxes, and parts, cases and accessories therefore
1162-169-RU UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  6/7/2001 2001716995 REGISTERED
11/13/2002 227795
SOUTH AFRICA
1162-2-ZA DOWN WING EAGLE 12/10/1979 79/6637 REGISTERED
DESIGN 12/10/1979  79/6637 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, parts and cases therefor included in this class
1162-3-ZA EAGLE CLAW 12/10/1979 79/6636 REGISTERED
12/10/1979 79/6636 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing tackle and parts and cases therefor included in this class
1162-96-ZA LAZER SHARP 8/17/2004 2004/14096 REGISTERED
8/17/2004 2004/14096 028
lcLass DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing tackle; fishing rods; fishing reels; fishing line; fishing leaders; swivels; leader links, spinners;

SOUTH KOREA
1162-2-KR

1162-96-KR

fishing lures; fishing hooks, snelled fish hooks; bobbers, floats and rigs; bobber stops; sinkers; stringers;
fish weighing scales; fish scalers; nets; fishing rod cases; fishing rod racks; minnow buckets, pole beils;
fishing creels, fishing satchels, fishing tools; fishing line cutters; fisherman pliers; scissors and clippers;
reel! oil: fillet boards and gloves; trolling bucket boom and lures; tackie boxes and parts, cases and
accessories therefor

DOWN WING EAGLE 9/21/2012  40-2012-0059986 REGISTERED

DESIGN 9/30/2013  40-0997779 28

CLASS DESCRIPTION

28 Fishing tackle; fish hooks; fishing line; bobber stops; terminal tackle; fishing leaders; fishing swivels;

fishing sinkers: fishing stringers; fish weighing scales; fish scalers for fishing; landing nets; landing nets
for anglers; fishing rod cases; fishing rod racks; fishing tackle boxes; fishing tackle bags; minnow
buckets; pole bells [for ringing when fish is caught by fishing floats]; fishing creels; pliers for fishing;
scissors for fishing; clippers for fishing; reel oif; fillet boards and gloves; lures; fishing rods; fishing reels;

fish cages
LAZER SHARP 1/7/2004 40-2004-0000656 REGISTERED
11/1/2006 0683774 028
B-17

Page 16

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0764




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle boxes, floats for fishing,
- creels, rod holders, chairs for fishing, fishing tackle cases, landing nets, bite indicators, bite sensors,
luminous lights for fishing, bells for fishing
1162-262-WO-KR LAZER TROKAR : 2/26/2010 1031716 REGISTERED
2/26/2010 1031716 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 " Fish hooks
1162-263-WO-KR LAZER TROKAR & Design 2/26/2010 1032652 REGISTERED LAZER
2/26/2010 1032652 028 TRU‘KAR
cLAsS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks

1162-169-KR

SPAIN
1162-255-WO-ES

SWITZERLAND
1162-2-CH

1162-3-CH

1162-96-CH

UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  1/7/2004 2004-0000655 REGISTERED

2/17/2005 (0608765 028

cLAsS DESCRIPTION

028 Rods, reels, lines, leader, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle boxes, floats for fishing,
creels, rod holders, chairs for fishing, fishing tackle cases, landing nets, bite indicators, bite sensors,
luminous lights for fishing, bells for fishing

NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED

3/18/2005 846881 028

CLASS DESCRIPTION ]

028 Artificial fishing bait

DOWN WING EAGLE 12/11/1979 6439 REGISTERED

DESIGN 12/11/1980 304680 028

[cLass DESCRIPTION ]

028 Fishing tackle and parts and cases therefor

EAGLE CLAW 12/11/1979 6438 REGISTERED
7/30/1980 304637 028

[cLAss DESCRIPTION

028 Fishing tackle and parts and cases therefor

LAZER SHARP 8/27/2003  53085/2003 REGISTERED
8/27/2003 515139 028

B-18

Page 17

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0765




1162-255-WO-CH

TAIWAN
1162-3-TW

THAILAND
1162-3-TH

UNITED KINGDOM
1162-2-GB

1162-291-GB

1162-255-WO-GB

UNITED STATES
1162-272

REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leader, swivels, leader links, spinners, lures, hooks, tackle

boxes; parts, cases and accessories therefor (included in this class)

NITRO 3/18/2005 nl/a REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
cLass DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
EAGLE CLAW 12/19/1983 73/51785 REGISTERED
6/1/1984 246931 87
[cLAsS DESCRIPTION
87 (National class); fishing tackle
EAGLE CLAW 10/24/1979 109879 REGISTERED
12/24/1980 KOR117825 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing reels and accessories of fishing reels including fishing tackle
DOWN WING EAGLE 3/25/1976 1060739 REGISTERED
DESIGN 3/25/1976 1060739 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Sporting articles (other than clothing) and fishing tackle (other than trawl nets)
EAGLE CLAW (Stylized) 3/25/1976 1060738 REGISTERED
3/25/1976 1060738 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Sporting articles (other than clothing), and fishing tackle (other than trawl nets)
NITRO 3/18/2005 846881 REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
BIOLINE 4/17/2007  77/158,495 REGISTERED
3/3/2009 3,583,920 028
B-19

Page 18

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0766




REFERENCE #

MARK FILED APP # STATUS

REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Hsmngﬁnés;ﬁsmnghooks
1162-215 DESIGN 10/27/2000 76/155,533 REGISTERED
4/23/2002 2,563,364 028
cLass DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing hooks
1162-122 DIAMOND POINT 8/10/1989 73/818,286 REGISTERED
3/20/1990 1,588,033 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-2-3 DOWN WING EAGLE 6/9/1994 74/535,491 REGISTERED
DESIGN 6/20/1995 1,900,783 028 %?z
CLASS DESCRIPTION AAJ
028 Fishing tackle, namely fishing rods
1162-2-2 DOWN WING EAGLE 7/16/1951 71/616,576 REGISTERED
DESIGN 1/6/1953 568,797 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Bulk fish hooks, snelled fish hooks.
1162-3-3 EAGLE CLAW 5/16/1994  74/524,643 REGISTERED
4/11/1995 1,888,632 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks, snelled fish hooks, fishing rods, fishing reels, bobbers, floats and rigs
1162-3-4 EAGLE CLAW 5/16/1994  74/524,642 REGISTERED
4/11/1995 1,888,631 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, namely fishing line, bobber stops, leaders, swivels, sinkers, stringers, fish weighing
scales, fish scalers, nets, fishing rod cases, fishing rod racks, tackle boxes, minnow buckets, poie bells,
fishing creels, fishing satchels, fishing vests, fisherman pliers, scissors and clippers, reel oil, fillet boards
and gloves, trolling bucket boom and lures
1162-78 EAGLE CLAW HOOKS 8/11/1947  71/531,071 REGISTERED
12/28/1948 505,204 022
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
022 Fish hooks and artificial fish lures
B-20

Page 19

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0767




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-273 FISH GREEN & Design 1/27/2010  77/921,922 REGISTERED
3/1/2011 3,924,694 028 o )/.‘
A\ }, d
R 49 C
< &
\g\lY < Gﬂ¢
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Biodegradable fishing line, biodegradable hand-held fishing nets, non-lead fishing weights, and fishing
hooks that facilitate catch-and-release fishing
1162-274 FISH GREEN FISH 1/27/2010 77/921,919 REGISTERED
CLEAN & Design 31292011 3,936,446 028
GREEN *
EiASS DESCRIPTION
028 Biodegradable fishing line, biodegradable hand-held fishing nets, non-iead fishing weights, and fishing
hooks that facilitate catch-and-release fishing
1162-295 FISHING MADE SIMPLE 7/30/2012  85/690,382 ALLOWED
028
FISHING MADE SIMPLE
CLASS DESCRIPTION j
028 Fishing equipment, namely, kits consisting primarily of hooks, sinkers, swivels, bobbers, and plastic bait;
fishing tackle; fish hooks; fishing line; hand-held fishing nets; fishing rods; fishing reels; fishing tools,
namely, nippers, scissors, forceps, clamps, pliers; sportsman's fishing gear bags; sportsman's fishing
tackle bags
1162-85-1 GRANGER 11/6/1995  75/015,230 REGISTERED
2/11/1997 2,036,741 028
cLass DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fishing rods and fishing reels
1162-184 KAHLE 5/8/1995 74/670,795 REGISTERED
8/27/1996 1,996,668 028
cLass DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fish hooks
1162-280 LAKER 12/26/2002 78/197,906 REGISTERED
8/10/2004 2,872,742 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing equipment and supplies, namely, jigs, jig heads, lures swivels, stringers, fish baskets, sinkers,
and terminal tackle
1162-96 LAZER SHARP 1/27/1987  73/641,167 REGISTERED
8/25/1987 1,454,466 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing hooks
1162-262 LAZER TROKAR 8/31/2009 77/816,152 REGISTERED
4/13/2010 3,774,655 028
B-21

Page 20

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0768




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-263 LAZER TROKAR & Design 8/31/2009 77/816,150 REGISTERED LOTER
4/13/2010 3,774,654 028 TRD*KAR
lcLass DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks
1162-278 NEW BLUE MOUNTAIN 6/7/2010 85/056,433 REGISTERED
DESIGN 8/23/2011 4,014,745 014, 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION |
028 Fishing hooks
014 Jewelry pins for use on hats; Tie pins
1162-256 NON OFFSET 10/29/2007 77/315,950 REGISTERED
TOURNAMENT 7/8/2008 3,461,283 028
APPROVED & Design
CLASS DESCRIPTION j
028 Fish hooks
1162-172-2 POWERLIGHT 10/13/2011 85/446,892 REGISTERED
11/13/2012 4,243,325 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 (based on use) Fishing rods, Swivels used for fishing; reels used for fishing
1162-305 RAPTOR 12/17/2013 86/145,928 PENDING
28
CLASS DESCRIPTION
28 Fishing reels; Fishing rods
1162-275 SALSA 1/20/2010 77/915,613 REGISTERED
8/24/2010 3,837,509 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
028 Fish attractants
1162-76 SWEETHEART & Design 11/15/1951 71/621,294 REGISTERED
9/16/1952 564,185 022
SiveelheanT
B-22
Page 21
PATENT

REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0769




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS
REG DT REG # CLASSES
CLASS DESCRIPTION ]
022 Fishing rods .
1162-6 THEY HOOK AND HOLD 9/13/1979  73/231,200 REGISTERED
9/14/1982 1,208,617 028
|cLass DESCRIPTION B
028 Fish Hooks
1162-59-1 TRAILMASTER ' 1/10/2008 77/368,243 REGISTERED
' - 8/12/2008 3,484,386 028
TRAILMASTER
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing rods
1162-169-1 UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  5/16/1994  74/524,646 REGISTERED
5/16/1995 1,894,190 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, namely fishing line, bobber stops, leaders, swivels, sinkers, stringers, fish weighing
scales, fish scalers, nets, fishing rod cases, fishing rod racks, tackle boxes, minnow buckets, pole belis,
fishing creels, fishing satchels, fishing vests, fisherman pliers, scissors and clippers, reel oil, fillet boards
and gloves, trolling bucket boom and lures
1162-169 UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  5/16/1994  74/524,644 REGISTERED
5/16/1995 1,894,189 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fish hooks, snelled fish hooks, fishing rods, fishing reels, bobbers, floats and rigs
URUGUAY
1162-2-UY DOWN WING EAGLE 8/28/2012 439.108 REGISTERED
DESIGN 5/27/2013  439.108 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 All goods in this class
1162-3-UY EAGLE CLAW 3/21/2001  330.242 REGISTERED
8/23/2001 420.896 028
cLass DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lure hooks, tackle

boxes, case and accessories therefor

B-23

Page 22

PATENT
REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0770




REFERENCE # MARK FILED APP # STATUS

REG DT REG # CLASSES
1162-96-UY LAZER SHARP 8/18/2004 356.611 REGISTERED
4/4/2005 356.611 028
lcLASS DESCRIPTION
028 All goods.included in Class 28
1162-169-UY UP WING EAGLE DESIGN  3/21/2001  330.240 REGISTERED
(Color) 8/23/2001  420.897 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Fishing tackle, including rods, reels, lines, leaders, swivels, leader links, spinners, lure hooks, tackle

boxes and parts, case and accessories therefor

WIPO
1162-262-W0O LAZER TROKAR REGISTERED
2/26/2010 1031716 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION J
028 Fish hooks
1162-263-WO LAZER TROKAR & Design REGISTERED LAZER
2/26/2010 1032652 028 TRU‘KAR
L y
CLASS DESCRIPTION J
028 Fish hooks
1162-255-WO NITRO REGISTERED
3/18/2005 846881 028
CLASS DESCRIPTION
028 Artificial fishing bait
END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 148
B-24

Page 23

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/25/2014 REEL: 032762 FRAME: 0771



